of the University and its community. 

Summary of original changes proposed 
The Change Proposal was issued on 31 July 2025 and proposed: 

• Disestablishment of twenty-two (22) roles via VSS  

• Disestablishment of forty-four (44) vacant roles 

• Realignment of one hundred and forty-seven (147) roles  

• Realignment of sixty-nine (69) Student Administration roles (ANUO5 and ANUO6/7 
levels) via a placement process  

• Reduction of twenty-seven (27) roles via closed EOI processes  

• Establishment of seventeen (17) new ongoing roles and three (3) new fixed -term roles